TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Corn Cafe, Inc.		01/13/2017	Corporation: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Corn II, Inc.	
Street Address:	4056 Cerrillos Suite F-6	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334864	BLUE CORN CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655840104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@pittslake.com

Robert E. Pitts Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77075.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Pitts
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Pitts/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=00415847#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 17, 2016, Blue Corn Café, Inc. (Assignor) hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Blue Corn II, Inc. (Assignee) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "BLUE CORN CAFÉ (hereinafter the "MARK)," including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2334864 issued therefor, all other U.S., state, foreign and international trademark registrations that have issued, or may issue, for the MARK, all U.S., state, foreign and international trademark applications that have been, or may be, filed for the MARK, all common law rights in and to the MARK, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the MARK, all causes of action and claims for past damages with respect to the MARK, all goodwill associated with the MARK, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARK is used. James Hargrove State of Tennessee County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0621

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/16/2017